
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS  
DOA-3051 (R 04/2019) 
S. 51.01(5) WIS. STATS.; AND  
S. 111.32(13M) WIS. STATS 

 

STATE BUREAU OF PROCUREMENT 
101 EAST WILSON STREET, 6TH FLOOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 7867 
MADISON, WI  53707-7867 

FAX (608) 267-0600 
TTY (608) 267-9629 

HTTP://VENDORNET.STATE.WI.US 

Contract Amendment  
 

Contract No.:  505ENT-M20-OFFURNITUR-07 Amendment No.: 4 

Contract Title: Statewide Office Furniture   

This Amendment is entered into by and between the State of Wisconsin,  

Department of Administration, 

and the Contractor, whose name, address and principal officer appears below. 

Contractor Name IMF Solutions LLC 

Contractor Address 842 S 26th Street 

City: Manitowoc State: WI  Zip: 54220 

Principal Officer:       

The parties wish to change the terms of the above-referenced Contract in the following manner: 

Renew CONTRACT FOR STATEWIDE FURNITURE (Contract #505ENT-M20-OFFURNITUR-07) for one year 

from March 1, 2024 to February 28, 2025. 

Except as expressly changed by this Amendment, the terms, conditions, rights and obligations of Contract No.: 

505ENT-M20-OFFURNITUR-07 shall remain in effect unchanged.  In the event of any inconsistency or  

conflict in the Contract and this Amendment, the provision of this Amendment shall control. 
 

   To Be Completed by Contractor 

    

For State of Wisconsin 
Department of Administration 
Cheryl Edgington 
Director, Bureau of Procurement 

For  

  Company Name 

   

    Address 

       

    City State Zip 

 Signature  By  

   Printed Name 

 Date    

   Signature 

    

   Title 

    

   Date 

This document can be made available in alternate formats to individuals with disabilities upon request. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 337174C1-8C7F-4696-AE15-70B10ACD9FD5

President

James J. Lieser

dba Invincible Furniture

Manitowoc 54220WI

12/8/2023 | 9:20 AM CST

IMF Solutions, LLC

James J Lieser

DocuSign Envelope ID: F25BE6C3-A50F-4547-AFD9-ECDDCAEB4FCE

1/9/2024 | 7:10 AM CST


		2024-01-09T05:27:08-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




